o b3~

N AR T

2 o

i d L3
ANRE o)

2 i Sy IO
el
NS N

2 e

)
i
gl
A 91-{., R s
G
Z AN
W PN
? mH@‘m\x¢?\ﬁ
HiD } T'\l:‘li‘ R 1‘\:\\.L:e.w‘ S
0 00 NN G

UNRURR
A

"LEASE DEED AMENDMENT

Moe. ZzcasscsEsS=aEzEss=Eas
?m_uﬁi\
iz _/

i - oy
'rc[ - P" B/ /“M.,’\J’j/
This Lease Deed Amendment is made this '23

day December
of ( one thousand nine hundred Ninpety Six) between
he Bovarnor of Madhya Pradesh acting through the Managing
Director,M.P. Audyogik Kendra Vikas Nigam (Indore) Ltd.
Indore (hereinafter called the “LEESOR’ which expression
shall whers the context so admits) iéclude his successors in
nffice pf the one part and Sat. Kiranlata Tosbniwal W/D Ehri
Omprakash Toshniwal, Proprietor of ‘M/6 KAMLA AUTO INDUSTRIES
and ‘haviné.itﬁ regiﬁtered;qffica at M-237, Khatiwala Tank,
Indor; (hereinafter called the 'LEESEE’) which expression
shall, where the context to admits, in:ludas its ‘succns;ors

and permitted assigns, of the ather part.

For Ramla Auto Industrics,

P
FESAMMA S, .

‘ REREAR Ditasioly \:O\r/w-

I L.v.N, (indore) Litd. Proprietor

INDORE (M. P

— Pp—



Jéﬁd* wh?éeas

Lehargi ng and

T i
TR e Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Seven),

WHEREAS the Lessor has leaned out plot No, 1 admeasuring Area
185B.00 Sq. Mts. or thereabout situated in Sector Mo-3,
Industrial Area, Pithampur Distt Dhar (M.P.). M/ S.K.Yadav
Enginearing, acting through Shri Dharmendra Yadav &/0 Ehri
Shankarsingh Yadav, Dhar for eatablishing an by the lessor
and the lessor and lessee and then same was registered with
the Sub-Registrar, Dhar and entered in documents Book No. I-A
on VYolum %o 2BO/- pages no. B& to 100 and bears registration

No. 2110 dated 10.02.86&.

And Whereas the Lessee M/E Kamla Auto Industries has
purchased fixed assets of M/5 S.K. Yadav Engineering through
Madhya Pradesh Financial Corporation vide agresment dated

03.10.96.

AND WHERES +the lesses has now requested to the Lessor %o

change the name ownership product of the Lessee Company Farm
M/s  S.K. Yadav Enginearing %o M/s KAMLA AUTD INDUSTRIES and

oroducts of the wunit from Sheet Metal Auto Parts to

Automobile Components, GSheet Metal Press Parts, U-Bolts %

Muts, Tractor Trolley Components etc. in its records.

i \
- 3
the lessor has agreed to change aforesaid by

2R
n lLesses bhas paid to the Lessor 20% of the
SON

% 4 )
préﬁﬁiling Twanty

premium asmounting to Rs.21,3&7/- (Rupees

Annual charges of

Rs.2,&71/— ( Rupess Two Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Ona)

also hereby agrees to pay development charges‘at the

?7 r

Leasee

Wanaging Uirector; For Kamla Auto Tudustrics

o J

NILL, .v. . (ludore) Led.
INLOLL (M, P,) \"()\YW

)



new  rate of Re.2,671/- (Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred
/4 Seventy 0One), street light charges at the new rate of
c}:b\ Rs.324/~ (Rupees Five Hundred Thirty Four) Per Annum, and the

security tdeposit Rs.B,013/~ (Rupers Eight Thousand

Thir¥een) only.

AND  Whereas due to the change in the name ownership and
praducts of the Concern and which has bren permitted by the

Managing Director, Madhya Pradesh Audyogik Kendra Vikas

Nigam (Indore) Ltd., Indore vide Letter
r 4 ND.AKVN/IND/ INFRA/QL/11660 dt.02.12.94. into the Naw nama and

stvle of M/s Kamla Auto Industries the amendwnwent in the waid

lease deed dated 04.02.8& hais become NUCeRBArY .

Mow, therefore, the said lease deed has to be amended and to

be read as follows -

1. The name of the lessee Company shall be read am "“M/S

KAMLA  AUTO  IMDUSTRIES in place of “M/S 8.K. vabav

ENBINEERING.

2. The change in the products of lesee concern shal) be

read as Automobile Components, Sheet Metal Press Parts,
\
U-Bolts % Nuts, Tractor Trolley Components aete. In

pPlace of Bheet Metal Auto Parts.

Mow therefore, by this Deed of Amgndment the said lease desd
euﬂguﬁédfqn 06.02.886 stands therein changed therein amandead,
=) a®

““he gead with the name of the lessse concern  from M/E

S.K.Yadav Engineering to M/5 KAMALA AUTO INDUSTRIES from
the date of the execution and repistration of the amended
dead.
mf
For Kamla Auto Industrics
“fteniog Dircetor, J HEEERIIICS,
L . (ludore) Ltd, \@_’V/n
boosvbid (M0) Uropricior




’Ei

Rest of the terms and conditions of the said leamse deood

referred to above shall remain unchanged. A copy of the said

lease deed is  annexed herewith for the correct and

undisturbed meaning of this agresmant.

In wikthness whereof the parties hereto have signed this

Deed of Amendment te the Lease Deed on the date and year

respectively mentionsd against their signatures.

WITHNESSES - < O

6\\’\@/\\ anacing Director
i
1. Signature

DAL VN, TI e T8
MANAGING DIRECTOR'

= M.P. Audyogik Kendrd Vikas
Name gl' VL’ Croew Nigam (Indore) Limited.,

Address VV\‘Q /*bkv\\dﬁg::)ndmre

ot
?.Signature I\J<:kﬂﬂéfé:£;J_A Date :%E%J_l%:ljzé

Name PQW(-'T‘fMHLA4'

Address [wlayxﬁfiﬂ\
M P AN Uil Sddos

—
-

1. Signaturs <3 (OS24 154/ For kaMALA AUTD INDUSTRIES o
A - s - For Ramnla Auto Tndustries,
Mama © ,O TJoo4 aw “)"—;i

- Yoo
Address TMAS7 [TAati u_s—e‘_Og',\d? PROPRIETOR /m;;
' iﬁ(n;iav—f

2ssigmatire QIHBIEY St
Name ;\lc\ o D Ron, MR NG —
Address 204 Soos Plosem gQa% Motgor
D Welwo




	Area

